1.3.00

FORM PTO-1595 (REV. 6-93)

CMB NO. 0651-0011

03-29-2000



101301304

ΞT

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 55043-2720

MUEMARA			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please			
1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Steven M. Haring	SUNBEAM PRODUCTS, INC.		
Dana Blanchard Jeffrey DeBoer	SUNDEAM PRODUCTS, INC.		
Evan A. Carpenter-Crawford			
·			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
	Street Address: 2381 Executive CenterDrive		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Boca Raton, FL 33431		
Other			
Execution Date: December 2, 1999, December 2, 1999, December 3, 1999; December 20, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is		
A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. Serial No.: 29/109,256 Filed: August 12, 1999	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional number	rs attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
5. Name and access of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41). \$40.00		
Jonathan S. Caplan. Esq.	7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41). \$\frac{40.00}{}		
Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP 919 Third Avenue			
New York, New York 10022	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number <u>50-0540</u>		
	(attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document			
Jonathan S. Caplan Name of Person Signing Signature	Date 12/23/99		
Total number of pages including cover	sheet attachments and documents:		

KL3 2008056 I

KL3 1294418.1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, STEVEN M. HARING, residing at 109 Comanche Drive, Hattiesburg, MS 39402, DANA BLANCHARD, residing at 6220 Willow Lane, Boulder, CO 80301, JEFFREY DE BOER, residing at 1515 Cambridge, Ann Arbor, MI 48104, and EVAN A. CARPENTER-CRAWFORD, residing at 22095 W Brandon, Farmington Hills, MI 48336 all citizens of the United States of America (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a COFFEE MAKER DESIGN for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed August 12, 1999 as Application Serial No. 29/109,256, and SUNBEAM PRODUCTS, INC., having an office and principal place of business at 2381 Executive Center Drive, Boca Raton, Florida 33431 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals, substitutes and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant that ASSIGNORS have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith;

PATEN

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNORS respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIN	MONY WHEREOF, A	ASSIGNORS have set their hands and seals to this
Assignment.		JEFFRENDE BOER
STATE OF Wich	yan)	\mathcal{M}
COUNTY OF Oak	lard)	
Jeffrey DeBoer, to me per the ASSIGNOR named in	rsonally known, who the foregoing instrum	being by me duly sworn did say that he(she) is nent of Assignment and he(she) signed this Notary Public
-		
	•	DANA BLANCHARD
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) ss.:)	
DANA BLANCHARD, to	o me personally know I named in the foregoi	n, who being by me duly swom did say that ing instrument of Assignment and he(she) signed
		Notary Public

- 2 -

KL3:1294418.1

		\overline{s}	TEVEN M. HA	RING
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF) ss.:)		
-		,		
STEVEN M. HA	•	nally known, who the foregoing ins	being by me d	, before me appeared uly sworn did say that gnment and he(she) signed
		N	otary Public	
STATE OF 7	nichizar Dahlard)) ss.:)	Even A VAN A. CARI	Conjust - Confed PENTER-CRAWFORD
EVAN A. CARI	n this <u>Ind</u> da ENTER-CRAWFO	y of December of DRD, to me person DR named in the first signment in my property of the property of the person of	nally known, whoregoing instru	before me appeared to being by me duly sworn ment of Assignment and BEYER GLAND COUNTY, MI

- 3 -

KLJ:1294418 1

		steven M. Hanny
Λ		STEVEN M. HARING
STATE OF Miss issipp)	
STATE OF Mississippi COUNTY OF Forres T) ss.:)	
STEVEN M. HARING, to n	ne personally know named in the forego	, 1999, before me appeared yn, who being by me duly sworn did say that sing instrument of Assignment and he(she) signed
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MISSISSI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: M BONDED THRU NOTARY PUBLIC UN	IPPI AT LARGE Lay 19, 2003 DERWRITERS	Leda S. Doubly Notary Public
		EVAN A. CARPENTER-CRAWFORD
STATE OF)) ss.:	
COUNTY OF)	
On thisEVAN A. CARPENTER-C	day of RAWFORD, to me	, 1999, before me appeared personally known, who being by me duly sworn
did say that he(she) is the A he(she) signed this instrume		in the foregoing instrument of Assignment and n my presence.

Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, STEVEN M. HARING, residing at 109 Comanche Drive, Hattiesburg, MS 39402, DANA BLANCHARD, residing at 6220 Willow Lane, Boulder, CO 80301, JEFFREY DE BOER, residing at 1515 Cambridge, Ann Arbor, MI 48104, and EVAN A. CARPENTER-CRAWFORD, residing at 22095 W Brandon, Farmington Hills, MI 48336 all citizens of the United States of America (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a COFFEE MAKER DESIGN for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed August 12, 1999 as Application Serial No. 29/109,256, and SUNBEAM PRODUCTS, INC., having an office and principal place of business at 2381 Executive Center Drive, Boca Raton, Florida 33431 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals, substitutes and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant that ASSIGNORS have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith;

KL3 1294418 1

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNORS respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have set their hands and seals to this Assignment. JEFFREY DE BOER STATE OF **COUNTY OF** On this _____ day of _____, 1999, before me appeared Jeffrey DeBoer, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say that he(she) is the ASSIGNOR named in the foregoing instrument of Assignment and he(she) signed this instrument of Assignment in my presence. Notary Public STATE OF Culorado

COUNTY OF Boulder On this 20 day of December, 1999, before me appeared DANA BLANCHARD, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say that he(she) is the ASSIGNOR named in the foregoing instrument of Assignment and he(she) signed this instrument of Assignment in my presence. Notary Public Pamela J Fistell
1792 Zeus Dr
Lafayette CO 80026-1430

Commission Expires 6/16/01

- 2 -

			STEVEN M. HARING
STATE OF)) ss.:	
COUNTY OF)	
STEVEN M. HA	RING, to me p SIGNOR name	personally knowr ed in the foregoin	, 1999, before me appeared n, who being by me duly sworn did say that ng instrument of Assignment and he(she) signed
			Notary Public
			EVAN A. CARPENTER-CRAWFORD
STATE OF)) ss.:	
COUNTY OF)	
EVAN A. CARP	ENTER-CRA ne) is the ASSI	WFORD, to me proceed in the contract of the co	, 1999, before me appeared personally known, who being by me duly sworn the foregoing instrument of Assignment and my presence.

Notary Public

KL3 1294418 1

RECORDED: 01/03/2000